

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

3rd Floor, Rambagh Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No:-90 TK ERA of 2014. Dated: - 03-06-2014.

Subject:

Temporary engagement of Sh. Mohd Reaiz Ali S/o Sh. Wali Mohd, as Orderly Cum Driver in J&K ERA for a period of 06 months.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the temporary engagement of Sh. Mohd Reaiz Ali S/o Sh. Wali Mohd as Orderly cum Driver in J&K ERA on a lum-sum salary of Rs 9584/-(Nine Thousand Five Hundred eighty four only) per month till the completion of balance works under Loan-I (2151-MPIR) i.e 06 months. The engagement period shall have effect from 1st May 2014. The appointee shall work in MPIR of J&K ERA during his engagement.

The terms and conditions of engagement shall be as under:

- i. The engagement shall be purely on temporary basis.
- ii. The incumbent shall produce his original certificates of proof of residence, proof of Qualification and proof of the Date of Birth, before joining this organisation.
- iii. The incumbent shall not be entitled for any further claim for his extension or appointment in J&K ERA.

By Order

Director Finance J&K ERA

No: - ERA/CEO///84/Adm/372-75.
Dated: - 03 - 06 - 14.

Copy to the:-

1Chief Executive Officer J&K ERA for information 2Director Urban J&K ERA for information. 3Accounts Officer, PIU J&K ERA Jammu for information. 4.Sh.Mohd. Reaiz Ali, For Compliance.

Syth